

**Azalea Street Redevelopment Phase IIIB
Bid Items
City of Hinesville
SE # 2020-38**

**I certify that this
tabulation is a true
representation of the
bids received 9-29-2020**



Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Sittle Construction Inc.		APAC Atlantic, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1			<u>General</u>				
A.	1	LS	Demolition		\$12,500.00		\$15,000.00
B.	1	LS	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Protection		\$19,500.00		\$12,000.00
C.	1	LS	Grading		\$65,576.00		\$133,400.00
D.	125	LF	18" Curb & Gutter	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.00	\$2,125.00
E.	1,075	LF	24" Rolled Curb and Gutter	\$20.00	\$21,500.00	\$20.00	\$21,500.00
F.	1,653	SY	6" Granite GAB	\$16.00	\$26,448.00	\$20.00	\$33,060.00
G.	1,653	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Superpave	\$11.90	\$19,670.70	\$12.00	\$19,836.00
H.	860	SY	5' Wide x 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	\$54.00	\$46,440.00	\$37.75	\$32,465.00
I.	75	SY	6" Driveway Concrete	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$48.00	\$3,600.00
J.	910	LF	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	\$24.50	\$22,295.00	\$25.00	\$22,750.00
K.	25	SF	Detectable Warning Surface	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.00	\$1,575.00
L.	1	LS	Mobilization		\$13,000.00		\$22,000.00
2			<u>Water</u>				
A.	525	LF	8" PVC Watermain	\$23.00	\$12,075.00	\$28.00	\$14,700.00
B.	0.50	TN	Ductile Iron Fittings	\$7,475.00	\$3,737.50	\$10,500.00	\$5,250.00
C.	1	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$1,829.00	\$1,829.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
D.	5	EA	8"x3/4" Service Complete	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$720.00	\$3,600.00
E.	1	EA	6"x6" Connection to Existing	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
F.	1	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$1,478.00	\$1,478.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
3			<u>Reuse Water</u>				
A.	500	LF	4" PVC Reuse Main	\$17.25	\$8,625.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
B.	0.25	TN	Ductile Iron Fittings	\$7,475.00	\$1,868.75	\$13,000.00	\$3,250.00
C.	4	EA	4" Gate Valve	\$1,214.00	\$4,856.00	\$1,365.00	\$5,460.00
D.	5	EA	4"x3/4" Service Complete	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00

4			<u>Sanitary Sewer</u>					
	A.	1	EA	Standard Manhole	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
	B.	215	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sewer	\$29.00	\$6,235.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00
	C.	67	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer	\$75.00	\$5,025.00	\$94.00	\$6,298.00
	D.	200	LF	4" PVC Gravity Sewer	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
	E.	1	EA	Connection to Existing Sewer Stub-Out	\$2,588.00	\$2,588.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
5			<u>Drainage</u>					
	A.	1	EA	Convert Grate Inlet to Catch Basin	\$2,473.00	\$2,473.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6			<u>Erosion Control</u>					
	A.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	B.	1,800	LF	Sdl-S Silt Fence	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.70	\$6,660.00
	C.	3	EA	Curb Inlet Protection (Sd2-P)	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$131.00	\$393.00
	D.	1	EA	Skimmer	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
	E.	13	CY	ST Outlet Protection	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$370.00	\$4,810.00
	F.	1	LS	NPDES Inspections, Monitoring & Sampling		\$4,350.00		\$5,250.00
	G.	1	LS	Temporary Grassing		\$6,000.00		\$4,500.00
	H.	1	LS	Permanent Grassing		\$6,000.00		\$6,700.00
	I.	27	EA	3" Caliper Live Oak	\$632.00	\$17,064.00	\$470.00	\$12,690.00
7			<u>Striping</u>					
	A.	1,400	LF	5" Solid Yellow Centerline Striping	\$2.05	\$2,870.00	\$1.40	\$1,960.00
	B.	12	LF	24" Solid White Stop Bar	\$13.50	\$162.00	\$21.00	\$252.00
	C.	150	LF	8" Solid White Crosswalk Striping	\$14.30	\$2,145.00	\$5.10	\$765.00
	D.	1	EA	Stop Sign	\$403.00	\$403.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
				Total		\$387,208.95		\$441,674.00

Alternate Bid Items

1	1	EA	Remove Ex. Sewer Stub-Out & Connect to Existing Manhole	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
2	67	LF	Concrete Encasement of 8" PVC Gravity Sewer	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,417.00	\$69.00	\$4,623.00